503755175 03/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3801821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBC LABORATORIES, INC.	04/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	9505 ARBORETUM BLVD.	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13414055
Application Number:	13768297
Application Number:	10118478
Application Number:	10120809
Application Number:	10927922
Application Number:	11223172
Application Number:	11559350
Application Number:	10135143
Application Number:	10106074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325422280

Email: khunter@trbklaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016-1 SPEECH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER

503755175 PATENT REEL: 038263 FRAME: 0064

SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2016		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Speech SBC LABORATORIES INC ATT LABS INC#page1.tif			

source=Speech_SBC LABORATORIES INC_ATT LABS INC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038263 FRAME: 0065



PAGE 1

The Jirst State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SBC LABORATORIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SBC LABORATORIES, INC." TO "AT&T LABS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 9:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2149015 8100 060352869



Ha o some Andrew Source of Store
AUTHENTICATION: 4670287

DATE: 04-17-06

PATENT REEL: 038263 FRAME: 0066 Schedule A

Schedule /	Α		SBC Technolo	ogy Resources	Inc.	
Docket				App. Filing	Pat. Sub.	
No.	Country	Pat. No.	App. No.	Date	Status	Title
T00361	USA	8391446	13/414055	3/7/2012	Patented	Method And System For Routing Calls Based On A Language Preference
T00361	USA	8644458	13/768297	2/15/2013	Patented	Method And System For Routing Calls Based On A Language Preference
T00373	USA	7246062	10/118478	4/8/2002	Patented	Method And System For Voice Recognition Menu Navigation With Error Prevention And Recovery
T00377	USA	6792096	10/120809	4/11/2002	Patented	Directory Assistant Dialog With Configuration Switches To Switch From Automated Speech Recognition To Operator- assisted Dialog
T00377	USA	7050560	10/927922	8/27/2004	Patented	Directory Assistant Dialog With Configuration Switches To Switch From Automated Speech Recognition To Operator- assisted Dialog
T00377	USA	7136476	11/223172	9/9/2005	Patented	Directory Assistant Dialog With Configuration Switches To Switch From Automated Speech Recognition To Operator- assisted Dialog
T00377	USA	7912201	11/559350	11/13/2006	Patented	Directory Assistant Dialog With Configuration Switches To Switch From Automated Speech Recognition To Operator- assisted Dialog
T00383	USA	6697460	10/135143	4/30/2002	Patented	Adaptive Voice Recognition Menu Method And System
T00389	USA	7016842	10/106074	3/26/2002	Patented	Method And System For Evaluating Automatic Speech Recogniton Telephone Services

PATENT REEL: 038263 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 03/26/2016